The Company is not exposed to significant interest rate risk, as at the respective reporting dates.

	 Foreign Currency Risk

	 The Company’s exposure to exchange fluctuation risk is insignificant for its purchase from overseas suppliers in
various foreign currencies.

	 The following table analyses foreign currency risk from financial instruments as of:

Trade Payable As at
March 31, 2020

As at
March 31, 2019

In USD - 38,079

` in Lakh - 26.40

Conversion date of USD Not Applicable March 31, 2019

	 Foreign exchange risk sensitivity:

	 The Company analyses a 10% variation (sensitivity) in the rate used when reporting foreign currency risk internally
to key management personnel and represents management’s assessment of the reasonably possible change in
foreign exchange rates. The sensitivity analysis includes only outstanding foreign currency denominated monetary
items and adjusts their translation at the period end for a 10% change in foreign currency rates.

	 A positive number below indicates an increase in profit and negative number below indicates a decrease in profit.
Following is the analysis of change in profit where the Indian Rupee strengthens and weakens by 10% against the
relevant currency:

(` in Lakh)
Particulars Year ended

March 31, 2020
Year ended

March 31, 2019
10%

strengthen
10%

weakening
10%

strengthen
10%

weakening
USD - - (2.64) 2.64

	 In management’s opinion, the sensitivity analysis is not representative of the inherent foreign exchange risk
because the exposure at the end of the reporting period does not reflect the exposure during the year.

	 Credit Risk

	 Credit risk refers to the risk of default on its obligation by the counter party resulting in a financial loss. The
maximum exposure to the credit risk at the reporting date is primarily from gross trade receivables amounting to
` 83,260.29 Lakh and ` 35,863.91 Lakh  as of March 31, 2020 and March 31, 2019 respectively. Trade receivables are
typically unsecured and are derived from revenue earned from customers. Credit risk has always been managed by

[…]

The Group is not exposed to significant interest rate risk as at the respective reporting dates.

	 Foreign Currency Risk

	 The Group’s exposure to exchange fluctuation risk is very limited for its purchase from overseas suppliers in
various foreign currencies.

	 The following table analyses foreign currency risk from financial instruments as of:

Trade Payable As at
March 31, 2020

As at
March 31, 2019

In USD -   38,079

` in Lakh - 26.40

Conversion date of USD Not Applicable March 31, 2019

	 Foreign exchange risk sensitivity:

	 The Group analyses a 10% variation (sensitivity) in the rate used when reporting foreign currency risk internally
to key management personnel and represents management’s assessment of the reasonably possible change in
foreign exchange rates. The sensitivity analysis includes only outstanding foreign currency denominated monetary
items and adjusts their translation at the period end for a 10% change in foreign currency rates.

	 A positive number below indicates an increase in profit and negative number below indicates a decrease in profit.
Following is the analysis of change in profit where the Indian Rupee strengthens and weakens by 10% against the
relevant currency:

(` in Lakh)
Particulars Year ended

March 31, 2020
Year ended

March 31, 2019
10%

strengthen
10%

weakening
10%

strengthen
10%

weakening
USD - - (2.64) 2.64

	 In management’s opinion, the sensitivity analysis is not representative of the inherent foreign exchange risk
because the exposure at the end of the reporting period does not reflect the exposure during the year.

	 Credit Risk

	 Credit risk refers to the risk of default on its obligation by the counter party resulting in a financial loss. The
maximum exposure to the credit risk at the reporting date is primarily from trade receivables amounting to
` 83,260.29 Lakh and ` 37,946.62 Lakh as of March 31, 2020 and March 31, 2019 respectively. Trade receivables are
typically unsecured and are derived from revenue earned from customers. Credit risk has always been managed by